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Tuesday 24th Sept  
Y6 Orienteering— 
Queen Elizabeth Park 
Friday 27th Sep 9.15am 

Harvest Assembly 

Friday 18th Oct at 9.15am 

Beech Class assembly  

Monday 4th November at 11am 
Yr 3 trip to Barbican  
Monday 11th November at 11am 
Yr 1 trip to Barbican  
Friday 15th Nov 9.15am 

Hazel class assembly 

Friday 13th Dec at 9.30am 

Christmas Show 

Monday 16th  Dec  

EYFS and KS1 Pantomime in 
the small hall 

Tues 17th Dec 

Yrs 4 & 6 to Hackney  

Empire pantomime 

Weds 18th Dec 

Yrs 3 & 5  to Hackney 

Empire pantomime 

Dates to remember 

Thursday 19th Sept 9.05am 

Phonics meeting for Reception 
parents 9.05am 

Wednesday 25th Sept  9.10am 

Destination Reader open   
morning for KS2 parents  

Thursday 3rd Oct 9.15am 

Reception phonics open morn-
ing 

Thursday 10th Oct 4-6pm 

Open evening for prospective 
families with children of all 
ages 

Thursday 5th Nov 3.30pm 

Parent workshop—talk through 
games 

Thursday 14th November 

Individual photographs 

Thursday 5th December 

Parents Evening & Book Fair 

Friday 6th December 3.45pm 

Xmas lights Thursday 12th Dec  

 Xmas 
lunch 

Autumn Term 2019 

 Mon 2 September  - Inset day 

 Half Term - Monday 21 - Friday 25 October 2019 

Last day of the term - Thursday 19 December 2019 at 1.30pm 

Spring Term 2020 

 Mon 6 Jan—Inset Day 

 Tues 7 Jan— Back to School 

 Half Term - Monday 17 - Friday 21 February 2020 

Last day of the term - Friday 3 April 2020 

Summer Term 2020 

 Start - Monday 20 April 2020 

 Half Term - Monday 25 - Friday 29 May 2020 

 Inset Day—Mon 1st June 2020 

 Last day for Children—Friday 17 July 2020 

 Inset days—Monday 20 July and Tuesday 21 July 



 

 

 


